

TS- 107 of 2025

Order no. 03 Dated: 17.11.2025

Today is fixed for extension,w/s & w/o by defendants no,1,3,4 and w/o by defendants no.2 .

Parties file haziras.

Plaintiff files extension petition supported by affidavit.

Defendants no.2 files w/o.Copy served.

Defendants no,1,3,4 files two petitions one praying for time to file w/s another to file w/o.

Petitions for time are considered and allowed.

Ad-interim order of injunction gets extended till next date fixed.

To 31.01.2026 for extension,w/s & w/o by defendants no,1,3,4.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
J.O code: WB01441