

TS- 107 of 2025

Order no. 04 Dated: 31.01.2026

Today is fixed for extension, w/s & w/o by defendants no, 1, 3, 4.

Parties file haziras.

Seen the resolution of local Bar dated: 30.01.2026 **“Not to pass any adverse order”**
due to annual sports organized by local Bar Association on 31.01.2026.

The case is adjourned.

Ad-interim order of injunction gets extended till next date fixed.

To 30.04.2026 for extension, w/s & w/o by defendants no, 1, 3, 4.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
J.O code: WB01441